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Figure S1: Sensi:vity of shear modulus iden:fiability for all methods. The error between the 
predicted and the ground truth shear modulus as a func:on of A) sample shear modulus, B) 
s:ffening parameter, C) sample width and height, and D) indenta:on depth. 
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Figure S2: Sensi:vity of s:ffening parameter Jm iden:fiability for all methods. The error between 
the predicted and the ground truth s:ffening parameter as a func:on of A) sample shear 
modulus, B) s:ffening parameter, C) sample width and height, and D) indenta:on depth. 
 

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0
Parameter μ (MPa)

R
el

at
iv

e 
E

rr
or

 (%
)

0

5

10

15

20

25

0 1 2 3 4 5
Parameter Jm (-)

R
el

at
iv

e 
E

rr
or

 (%
)

R
el

at
iv

e 
E

rr
or

 (%
)

0

2

4

6

8

10

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
Indentation Depth   /R (-)

R
el

at
iv

e 
E

rr
or

 (%
)

A B

C D

0

2

4

6

8

10

0

2

4

6

8

10

5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
Width W/R and Height H/R (-)

Direct Gent Fit
LS-based Gent Fit

Width
Height


